

Amend **HB 4** (house committee printing) on page 2 as follows:

- (1) On line 4, immediately following "1158;", insert "or".
- (2) On line 6, strike "; or" and substitute ".".
- (3) Strike lines 7-9.
- (4) On line 13, strike "and".
- (5) Between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

(2) the Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals
program; and
- (6) On line 14, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".
- (7) On line 16, strike "Subsection (c)(3) or Subdivision
(1)" and substitute "Subdivision (1) or (2)".